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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1872. 



TOWN OF OXFORD.-PRISCILLA D. JORDAN.-NO. 7, R. 2, WASH. CO. 23 

said college for money advanced by them, and the balance to be CHAP. 57. 
expended by said trustees for the purpose of building a suitable 
house for the president of said college, at an expense not exceed-
ing said five thousand dollars. 

Approved Febrna1"J 27, 1872. 

Resol,e to oorreot a clerical error in the .tate valuation of the town of Oxford. 

Resolved, That the state valuation of the town of Oxford, in the Town of Oxfort!, 
valuation estab­

county of Oxford, shall be five hundred and fourteen thousand lished. 

and forty-nine dollars. 

Approved February 28, 1872. 

Re80lve in favor of Prisoillllo D. Jordan. 

Resolved, That there be paid from the state treasury, out of any 
moneys not otherwise appropriated, to Priscilla D. Jordan, a 
pension of four dollars per month, commencing on the first day of 
January, in the 'year of our Lord eighteen hundred and seventy­
two, and to cOlltinue during the pleasure of the legislature, to be 
paid semi-annually. 

Approved February 28, 1872. 

Resolves abating the state taxes of the northeast qnarter of township number sevon, 
ra.nge second, in the county of Wa.shingoon. 

PriscillA D. J01' 
dan, in favol' of. 

Resolved, That the treasurer of state is hereby authorized and Abatement of 
st.'lte tax for 

directed to abate the state tax of twenty-two dollars and fifty 1870 and 1871. 

cents, assessed in the year of our Lord eighteen hundred and 
seventy on the northeast quarter of township numbered seven, 
range second, in the county of Washington, and also the tax of 
eighteen dollars and seventy-five cents, assessed ou'the same in 
the year eighteen hundred and seventy-one, and to omit the said 
land from the valuation hereafter, the same being included in 
plantation number seven, range second, 

Resolved, That the county commissioners of said county of 
Washington are hereby authorized and directed to abate the 


